

Flex High School Cleveland 2023-24 Annual Report

Vision Statement

Flex High School Cleveland empowers students to successfully pursue post-secondary goals and creative aspirations.

Mission Statement

The Flex High School mission is to prepare and support students to attain high academic achievement while empowering them to reach their post-secondary dreams and goals. We fulfill this by implementing a student-centered approach to personalized, blended, and remote learning.

- Individualized curriculum and instruction and assessment to support student mastery and personal growth.
- Building positive student relationships and connections to the teachers and community stakeholders.
- Teachers participate in professional learning communities that focus on student needs and achievements to refine instructional practices.
- Shared leadership among all key stakeholders within and outside of the school

Flex High Cleveland Board of Education: Mark Sanzotta, Chair Henry Curtis, IV, Vice Chair Jonathan Petrea, Treasurer Kimberly Bartlett, Secretary Craig Cobb Gus Hoyas Stacey Polk

Student Enrollment & Demographics

Flex High School Cleveland Data Enrollment Data as of 6/30/2023

Total Enrollment: 174

Gender		
Male	58%	
Female	42%	

Ethnicity		
African American	90.30%	
Caucasian	3.48%	
Hispanic	2.86%	
Multi-Racial	2.74%	
Asian	.62%	

NSLP Status		
Full Pay	67%	
Reduced	14.8%	
No Data	0%	

Special Education	
Total: 67	Percentage: 38.5%

Homeless Students Total: 7 Percentage: 4%

Average Age of Students: 16.4 YO



2023-2024 Staff List

Mike Greer – Science	Kim Sterlekar – Administrator
Dan Groucutt – English	Murray Katz – Special Education
Adam Moeller – Social Studies	Kris Williams – Enrollment Coordinator
Peggy O'Brien – Special Education	Rachel Woodward – Office Manager
Kate Offutt – Math	Portay Wright – Tutor/Math
Caroline Poole – Tutor / English	
Max Rees - English	
Lakeisha Buggs -Hall – School Psychologist	

Caseloads

Teacher	Total	Percent
Mr. Greer	28	16.0%
Mr. Groucutt	31	17.8%
Ms. Moeller	26	14.9%
Ms. O'Brien	18	9.7%
Ms. Offutt	31	17.8%
Ms. Rees	24	13.7
Mr. Katz	14	8.04%



"Education is the most powerful weapon you can use to change the world" ~ Nelson Mandela

Financial Report – Flex High Cleveland

Revenues:

\$1,912,550.00

Expenses:

\$1,932,438



Flex High School of Cleveland celebrated 2 Graduates in December of 2023 and 18 students and families in June 2024.

CCP

One student completed a full semester of CCP credits through Tri-C!



2023 - 2024 Report Card for

Print This Page

Flex High School Cleveland

Schools that receive the dropout prevention and recovery report card receive ratings for up to eight measures and four components.

Achievement Component

The Achievement component, previously called the High School Test Passage Rate component, represents the number of students who meet applicable criteria on assessments that are required for graduation.



Progress

The Progress component looks closely at the growth all students are making during the school year.



Gap Closing

This component shows how well schools are improving or meeting the performance expectations for all students in English language arts, math, graduation, and English language proficiency.



Graduation Rate

The Graduation Rate component looks at the percent of students who are successfully finishing high school with a diploma in four, five, six, seven or eight years.



A Graduation rate is not calculated if there are not at least 10 students in the graduating class

10.6% of students graduated in 4 years 15.2% of students graduated in 5 years 35.3% of students graduated in 6 years 36.4% of students graduated in 7 years 0.0% of students graduated in 8 years 16.8% is the weighted average of all graduation rates.



Meets Standards

7-Year Rating













Partnerships...

Continued Partnership with the Greater
Cleveland Food Bank
Backpack program and monthly school
market



Support for families and students through our in-house partnership with Communities in School ~ Thalia Aries

Student opportunities to learn soft skills and the power of a Positive Growth Mindset – while earning OMJ for graduation!

College and Career planning with partnerships with Tri-C. Students also have the opportunity to take College Credit Plus – Dual Credit

Local Schools supporting our program – referring students to Flex High for support in growth and achievement.

Providing Summer School programing for no fee for these students.

















Financial Literacy and understanding of banking processes to support students.



Flex High School Events....

FLEX HIGH SCHOOL



EVENTS...

2023- 2024 School Events:

South Euclid Market Days

Lyndhurst Home Days

MY Comm Community Events/ Guest Speaker

Hispanic Heritage Month Celebration

Juneteenth Celebration

Taco'Bout Flex High School Luncheons with community members

Halloween Party

Flex Feature in upcoming movie

Guidestones

Gina Nicola Enterprises

Black History Month Celebration

Tri-C Quarterly Visits

US Bank

Ohio Revised Code (ORC) 3314.03(D)(2) specifies that the sponsor of the school must "monitor and evaluate the academic and fiscal performance and the organization and operation of the community school on at least an annual basis." Buckeye Community Hope Foundation (BCHF) bases its evaluation of school performance on each of the State required indicators and performance measures listed in the charter contract. BCHF monitors the performance of the community school thru attendance at board meetings, bi-monthly visits to the school, monthly reviews of financial reports and quarterly reviews of academic progress reports along with several other reports relative to the school's performance. Buckeye Community Hope Foundation served as the sponsor for Flex High School Cleveland during the 2021-2022 school year and found the school substantially compliant with the rules and regulations governing community schools and progressing towards compliant in academics. All community school sponsors are required to submit a written report of the evaluation results of the school's academic, financial, and organization performance as well as the school's legal compliance to the Ohio Department of Education and make the report available to parents of students enrolled in the community school. As such, an Annual Report regarding the performance of this school and other schools under the sponsorship of Buckeye Community Hope Foundation will be posted on our website www.buckeyehope.org, no later than November 30, 2023.